

Mission Statement for the Nevada Jural Assembly

Our Nevada Jural Assembly is dedicated to the restoration of a complete and fully operational land and soil jurisdiction State and County court system serving the people of Nevada, the preservation of the National Trust, the enforcement of the Public Law, the upholding of the Federal Constitution owed to our State and People, the re-population of our land and soil jurisdiction, the filling of vacated Public Offices, and the reclamation of our material and intellectual public and private assets. To these ends we, the living people of Nevada, have called the eligible Nevada nationals and electors to assemble and to serve as Jurors and Officers, and we have established the process and procedure to qualify Jurors and others competent to hold State Citizenship and Public Office. We do this peacefully and without rancor in the exercise of our unincorporated powers and capacities.

Nevada Jural Assembly Membership Agreement

In acknowledging and accepting the duties of a Nevada Jural Assembly Member, I act without any deceit or profit motive or obligation. I affirm that I am one of the people of Nevada and that I am acting exclusively in my natural and unincorporated capacity. I affirm that I have expatriated from any presumed citizenship obligation owed to the Territorial United States and/or to the Municipal United States and I make no claim of Dual Citizenship and hold no allegiance to any foreign power at all. I affirm by this testament that I am qualified and able and willing to act as a Nevada Citizen, as a Nevada Juror, and as a Nevada Elector and do so of my own free will and I also say that there is to my best knowledge and belief no circumstance or obligation barring me from occupying any vacated Nevada Public Office or preventing me from providing Good Faith Service in such Office if I am elected. In accepting the duties of a Nevada Jural Assembly Member I also accept the rights and responsibilities thereof. I understand that I may be called upon to serve as a member of a Grand Jury, or a Trial Jury, or to act as a Sheriff's Deputy, or to act as a Witness to Public or Private Records, and that I may be asked to serve in similar capacities with or without pay. I accept my duty to serve Nevada and my fellow Nevadans without reservation, coercion, or issue of conscience. I understand that I am, as a Nevada Citizen, responsible for upholding the Public and Organic Law of Nevada and that if I should be elected or appointed or otherwise entrusted with assets belonging to Nevada or any County thereof, I am obligated to act as a deputy and as a fiduciary under the Prudent Man Standard until relieved of such duty. As a member of the Nevada Jural Assembly I shall faithfully promote and help secure Justice for all people, through the right use of Due Process and Jury Nullification. I shall at all times endeavor to keep the peace and to know and uphold the best standards and traditions of the American Common Law. So say I and witness my

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	s a member of the Nevada Jural Assembly
this day of	in the year bef	fore these Witnesses:
by:	living at	
Witnessed by:	living at	
Witnessed by:	living at	